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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2588
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
AIIMS MODEL INSTITUTES IN TRIBAL AREAS
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) model institutes in the tribal dominated areas of the country including Bodoland territory in Assam; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) No. There is no proposal to set up AIIMS model institutes in the tribal dominated areas of the country including Bodoland territory in Assam.
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